D T c c Important Notice
National Securities Clearing Corporation

OTC #: 037

DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2012

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER
REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF
OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING
SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT
800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update Cusip#  Symbol Name Effective
Date

ADD

ADD *** M56596105 IGHOF IPC OIL AND GAS HOLDINGS LTD 02/24/2012
ORDINARY SHARES (ISRAEL)

ADD 05369Q106 AIOCF AVIGILON CORP COMMON SHARES 02/24/2012
(CANADA)

ADD 073271108 BV BAZAARVOICE INC COM 02/24/2012

ADD 74966A203 ROIQU ROI ACQUISITION CORP UNIT1COM & 1 02/24/2012
WT EXP

ADD 756575106 RDFEY RED FORK ENERGY LTD SPONSORED ADR  02/24/2012
(AUSTRALIA)

ADD 895665404 TSOBP TRI-STATE 1ST BANC, INC. (OH) 02/24/2012
PREFERRED SERIES B SHARES

ADD 98387T301 XANDN XANADOO COMPANY 6.50% PREFERRED  02/24/2012

STOCK, SERIES C

DELETE

DELETE 165184110 CEPKF CHESAPEAKE GOLD CORPORATION WTS  02/24/2012
EXP 02/23/2012 (CANADA)

SEC 12K 00178P100 AHCKF AMS HOMECARE INC 02/24/2012

SUSPENSION



SEC 12K 03034R104

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 05069F103

SUSPENSION

SEC 12K 12673R200

SUSPENSION

SEC 12) 89108P108

SUSPENSION

SEC 12 901481101

SUSPENSION

SEC 12) 902988104

SUSPENSION

SEC 12) 903427203

SUSPENSION

SYMBOL CHANGES
162459101
292659109
344833108
37251M109
43741Q205
458166105
630884104
64128P107
71676F100
756185104
75887Q102
78417V104
989538304

REORGANIZATION

DELETE
ADD

DELETE

ADD

DELETE

22675F401
759721109

237601109

237601208

550344105

AMUG
AUCX
CYOS
TOGI
TFAC
BUGS

USFM

CXLL TO: CXLLE

ENER TO: ENERQ
FDFT TO: FDFTE
GNNC TO: GNNCE

HOMSE TO: HOMS
IFCR TO: IFCRE

CFECD TO: NANI
MNDL TO: MNDLE

AMERICAN UNITED GOLD CORP
AUCXIS CORP

CYOP SYSYTEMS INTL INC NEW
TORNADO GOLD INTERNATIONAL
CORPORATION

TWIN FACES EAST ENTERTMT CORP

U.S. MICROBICS INC

02/24/2012

02/24/2012

02/24/2012

02/24/2012

02/24/2012

02/24/2012

US FARMS, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK (NV 02/24/2012

CHATTER BOX CALL CTR LTD COM SHS

(DE)

ENERGY CONVERSION DEVICES INC
FOODFEST INTL 2000 INC COM STK (DE)
GEO POINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
COMMON STOCK

HOMELAND SECURITY CAPITAL
CORPORATION COM STK

INTEGRATED FREIGHT CORPORATION.
NEW COMMON STOCK

NARNIA CORP. NEW COMMON STOCK
NEUMEDIA INC COM STK (DE)

LRNCD TO: LRNCE PETROTERRA CORP. COMMON STOCK

RBOR TO: RBORE
RGIN TO: RGINE
SGBHE TO: SGBHF

ZVTK TO: ZVTKE

CRPI
CRPID

DCLT

DCLTD

LGCUF

REBORNNE USA INC COM STK (FL)
REGENICIN INC COM STK (NV)

SGB INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC.
COMMON SHARES (CANADA)

ZEVOTEK, INC. COMMON STOCK

CRITICAL PT RES INC COM STK (NV)

RENEWABLE ENERGY SOLUTION
SYSTEMS, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK

DATA CALL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
COMMON STOCK

DATA CALL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (NEW)

COMMON STOCK

LUNA GOLD CORP

02/24/2012

02/24/2012
02/24/2012
02/24/2012

02/24/2012

02/24/2012

02/24/2012
02/24/2012
02/24/2012
02/24/2012
02/24/2012
02/24/2012

02/24/2012

02/24/2012

02/24/2012



ADD 550344303
DELETE 61533E107
ADD 45256Q108
DELETE 854915105
ADD 854915204
DELETE 89363T100
ADD 45323A102
DELETE 947337101
ADD 744421104
NAME CHANGE

DELETE 871639118
ADD 871639118
DELETE 871639209
ADD 871639209
DELETE 871639308
ADD 871639308

* 19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security

LGCUD

MZAV
IMTC

STFMF
STFMD

TDLP

TDLPD

WWzZD
WWzZDD

SGYPW

SGYPW

SGYPU
SGYPU

SGYP

SGYP

LUNA GOLD CORP. ORDINARY SHARES
(CANADA)

MONZA VENTURES INC COMMON STOCK

IMOGO MOBILE TECHNOLOGIES CORP.
COMMON STOCK

STARFIRE MINERALS INC (F)

STARFIRE MINERALS INC ORDINARY
SHARES

TRANSDEL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
COMMON STOCK

IMPRIMIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. NEW
COMMON STOCK

WEB WIZARD INC COMMON STK

PSYCHIC FRIENDS NETWORK INC. NEW
COMMON STOCK

SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICALS INC WT
PUR COM EXP

SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICALS INC WT
PUR COM EXP (DELAWARE)

SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICALS INC UNIT

SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICALS INC UNIT
(DELAWARE)

SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. COM
STK (FLA)

SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. COM
STK (DELAWARE)

NOTE: ALL SEC 12J SUSPENSIONS WILL BE REMOVED FROM CNS ELIGIBILITY.
ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com

02/24/2012

02/24/2012

02/24/2012

02/24/2012

02/24/2012

02/24/2012

02/24/2012

02/24/2012




