

OTC #: 037

DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2012

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER

REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF

OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING

SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE. THE WEB SITE WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update	Cusip #	Symbol	Name	Effective Date
ADD				
ADD ***	M56596105	IGHOF	IPC OIL AND GAS HOLDINGS LTD ORDINARY SHARES (ISRAEL)	02/24/2012
ADD	05369Q106	AIOCF	AVIGILON CORP COMMON SHARES (CANADA)	02/24/2012
ADD	073271108	BV	BAZAARVOICE INC COM	02/24/2012
ADD	74966A203	ROIQU	ROI ACQUISITION CORP UNIT 1 COM & 1 WT EXP	02/24/2012
ADD	756575106	RDFEY	RED FORK ENERGY LTD SPONSORED ADR (AUSTRALIA)	02/24/2012
ADD	895665404	TSOBP	TRI-STATE 1ST BANC, INC. (OH) PREFERRED SERIES B SHARES	02/24/2012
ADD	98387T301	XANDN	XANADOO COMPANY 6.50% PREFERRED STOCK, SERIES C	02/24/2012
DELETE				
DELETE	165184110	CEPKF	CHESAPEAKE GOLD CORPORATION WTS EXP 02/23/2012 (CANADA)	02/24/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	00178P100	AHCKF	AMS HOMECARE INC	02/24/2012

SEC 12K SUSPENSION	03034R104	AMUG	AMERICAN UNITED GOLD CORP	02/24/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	05069F103	AUCX	AUCXIS CORP	02/24/2012
SEC 12K SUSPENSION	12673R200	CYOS	CYOP SYSYTEMS INTL INC NEW	02/24/2012
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	89108P108	TOGI	TORNADO GOLD INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	02/24/2012
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	901481101	TFAC	TWIN FACES EAST ENTERTMT CORP	02/24/2012
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	902988104	BUGS	U.S. MICROBICS INC	02/24/2012
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	90342T203	USFM	US FARMS, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK (NV	02/24/2012
SYMBOL CH	ANGES			
	162459101	CXLL TO: CXLLE	CHATTER BOX CALL CTR LTD COM SHS (DE)	02/24/2012
	292659109	ENER TO: ENERQ	ENERGY CONVERSION DEVICES INC	02/24/2012
	344833108	FDFT TO: FDFTE	FOODFEST INTL 2000 INC COM STK (DE)	02/24/2012
	37251M109	GNNC TO: GNNCE	GEO POINT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. COMMON STOCK	02/24/2012
	43741Q205	HOMSE TO: HOMS	HOMELAND SECURITY CAPITAL CORPORATION COM STK	02/24/2012
	458166105	IFCR TO: IFCRE	INTEGRATED FREIGHT CORPORATION. NEW COMMON STOCK	02/24/2012
	630884104	CFECD TO: NANI	NARNIA CORP. NEW COMMON STOCK	02/24/2012
	64128P107	MNDL TO: MNDLE	NEUMEDIA INC COM STK (DE)	02/24/2012
	71676F100	LRNCD TO: LRNCE	PETROTERRA CORP. COMMON STOCK	02/24/2012
	756185104	RBOR TO: RBORE	REBORNNE USA INC COM STK (FL)	02/24/2012
	75887Q102	RGIN TO: RGINE	REGENICIN INC COM STK (NV)	02/24/2012
	78417V104	SGBHE TO: SGBHF	SGB INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC. COMMON SHARES (CANADA)	02/24/2012
	98953B304	ZVTK TO: ZVTKE	ZEVOTEK, INC. COMMON STOCK	02/24/2012
REORGANIZ	ATION			
DELETE	22675F401	CRPI	CRITICAL PT RES INC COM STK (NV)	
ADD	75972L109		RENEWABLE ENERGY SOLUTION	02/24/2012
ADD	137121107	CKI ID	SYSTEMS, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK	02/24/2012
DELETE	237601109	DCLT	DATA CALL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. COMMON STOCK	
ADD	237601208	DCLTD	DATA CALL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (NEW) COMMON STOCK	02/24/2012
DELETE	550344105	LGCUF	LUNA GOLD CORP	

ADD	550344303	LGCUD	LUNA GOLD CORP. ORDINARY SHARES (CANADA)	02/24/2012			
DELETE	61533E107	MZAV	MONZA VENTURES INC COMMON STOCK				
ADD	45256Q108	IMTC	IMOGO MOBILE TECHNOLOGIES CORP. COMMON STOCK	02/24/2012			
DELETE	854915105	STFMF	STARFIRE MINERALS INC (F)				
ADD	854915204	STFMD	STARFIRE MINERALS INC ORDINARY SHARES	02/24/2012			
DELETE	89363T100	TDLP	TRANSDEL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. COMMON STOCK				
ADD	45323A102	TDLPD	IMPRIMIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK	02/24/2012			
DELETE	947337101	WWZD	WEB WIZARD INC COMMON STK				
ADD	74442L104	WWZDD	PSYCHIC FRIENDS NETWORK INC. NEW COMMON STOCK	02/24/2012			
NAME CHANGE							
DELETE	871639118	SGYPW	SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICALS INC WT PUR COM EXP				
ADD	871639118	SGYPW	SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICALS INC WT PUR COM EXP (DELAWARE)	02/24/2012			
DELETE	871639209	SGYPU	SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICALS INC UNIT				
ADD	871639209	SGYPU	SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICALS INC UNIT	02/24/2012			

(DELAWARE)

STK (DELAWARE)

SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. COM

SYNERGY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. COM 02/24/2012

DELETE

ADD

871639308 SGYP

871639308 SGYP

NOTE: ALL SEC 12J SUSPENSIONS WILL BE REMOVED FROM CNS ELIGIBILITY.

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com

^{* 19}C-3 Security rule

^{***} Foreign Netting Security